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  Beattyville                     ABC  SRC-Beatty   7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.00  710.51   0  15184   5001   95   0.00   0.0   0.000  0.000      0      0    0 2879   
  PL.18986        Beattyville     ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01  171.76  33   3622   1348   94   0.12   0.0   0.005  0.005      0      0    0  430   
  PL.72510        PL.18986        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.01  171.76  33   3622   1347   94   0.10   0.0   0.009  0.004      0      0    0  430   
 
----------- Feeder No. 1 (Zoe F1) Beginning with Device PD.10791 ----------- 
 
  PD.10791        PL.72510        ABC  480VWE       7.50Y 125.0   0.00    0.01  171.76   0   3622   1347   94   0.00   0.0   0.009  0.004      0      0    0  430   
  PL.72511        PD.10791        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.50Y 125.0   0.01    0.03  171.76  33   3622   1347   94   0.22   0.0   0.018  0.009      0      0    0  430   
  PL.16884        PL.72511        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.7   0.24    0.27  171.76  33   3622   1347   94   4.24   0.1   0.189  0.171      0      0    0  430   
  PL.17036        PL.16884        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.6   0.11    0.38  171.76  33   3617   1337   94   2.03   0.1   0.270  0.082      0      0    0  430   
  PD.2612-A       PL.17036        ABC  Closed       7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.38  171.76   0   3615   1332   94   0.00   0.0   0.270  0.082      0      0    0  430   
  PD.2612-B       PD.2612-A       ABC  Closed       7.48Y 124.6   0.00    0.38  171.76   0   3615   1332   94   0.00   0.0   0.270  0.082      0      0    0  430   
  PL.17037        PD.2612-B       ABC  336 MCM AC   7.48Y 124.6   0.01    0.39  171.76  33   3615   1332   94   0.11   0.0   0.275  0.005      0      0    0  430   
  PL.16560        PL.17037        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.6   0.05    0.44  167.39  32   3526   1289   94   0.95   0.0   0.315  0.040      0      0    0  429   
  PL.16240        PL.16560        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.6   0.00    0.44    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.316  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PD.2610-A       PL.16240        ABC  Open         7.47Y 124.6   0.00    0.44    0.00   0      0      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.316  0.001      0      0    0    0   
  PL.16859        PL.16560        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.5   0.07    0.51  167.39  32   3526   1287   94   1.23   0.0   0.367  0.052     17      4    1  429   
  PL.16860        PL.16859        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.47Y 124.4   0.04    0.55  166.62  32   3507   1280   94   0.73   0.0   0.399  0.031      5      2    1  428   
  PL.16241        PL.16860        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.46Y 124.3   0.15    0.70  166.39  32   3502   1276   94   2.55   0.1   0.508  0.109      0      0    0  427   
  PL.16936        PL.16241        A    6 A (CWC)    7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.70    0.18   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.513  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2554         PL.16936        A    65T          7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.70    0.18   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.513  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.16937        PD.2554         A    6 A (CWC)    7.46Y 124.3   0.00    0.70    0.18   0      1      0  100   0.00   0.0   0.532  0.019      1      0    1    1   
  PL.16804        PL.16241        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.2   0.05    0.75  166.33  32   3498   1270   94   0.90   0.0   0.547  0.039      0      0    0  426   
  PL.16242        PL.16804        ABC  #1/0 ACSR    7.45Y 124.2   0.00    0.76    0.83   0     17      8   90   0.00   0.0   0.560  0.013     17      8    1    1   
  PL.16805        PL.16804        ABC  336 MCM AC   7.45Y 124.1   0.11    0.87  165.50  32   3480   1259   94   1.93   0.1   0.631  0.084      0      0    1  425   
  PL.16803        PL.16805        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.44Y 123.9   0.21    1.07  165.50  55   3479   1255   94   4.27   0.1   0.723  0.093      0      0    0  424   
  PL.16857        PL.16803        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.42Y 123.6   0.29    1.36  158.87  53   3339   1186   94   5.73   0.2   0.859  0.135      2      0    1  420   
  PL.16858        PL.16857        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.6   0.08    1.44  158.80  53   3332   1178   94   1.68   0.1   0.899  0.040      0      0    0  419   
  PL.17016        PL.16858        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.45   13.22  10    265    127   90   0.01   0.0   0.903  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PD.2599         PL.17016        ABC  65T          7.41Y 123.6   0.00    1.45   13.22   0    265    127   90   0.00   0.0   0.903  0.005      0      0    0    2   
  PL.17017        PD.2599         ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.02    1.47   13.22  10    265    127   90   0.03   0.0   0.980  0.077    258    125    1    2   
  PL.16885        PL.17017        ABC  #4 ACSR      7.41Y 123.5   0.00    1.47    0.35   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   0.983  0.003      7      2    1    1   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.16562        PL.16858        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.41Y 123.4   0.14    1.58  145.67  49   3065   1049   95   2.53   0.1   0.970  0.071      0      0    0  417   
  PL.17010        PL.16562          C  #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.58    2.04   1     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   0.974  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2596         PL.17010          C  65T          7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.58    2.04   0     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   0.974  0.005      0      0    0    1   
  PL.17011        PD.2596           C  #2 ACSR      7.41Y 123.4   0.00    1.58    2.04   1     15      3   98   0.00   0.0   1.027  0.053     15      3    1    1   
  PL.16799        PL.16562        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.39Y 123.2   0.19    1.77  144.99  48   3048   1042   95   3.42   0.1   1.066  0.097      2      1    1  416   
  PL.16800        PL.16799        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.38Y 123.1   0.16    1.93  143.51  48   3012   1029   95   2.98   0.1   1.153  0.086      6      1    1  409   
  PL.16795        PL.16800        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.38Y 122.9   0.13    2.06  143.22  48   3003   1024   95   2.33   0.1   1.220  0.068      0      0    1  408   
  PL.16796        PL.16795        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.8   0.12    2.18  143.22  48   3001   1020   95   2.25   0.1   1.286  0.065      0      0    0  407   
  PL.16793        PL.16796        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.37Y 122.8   0.04    2.22  143.22  48   2998   1017   95   0.66   0.0   1.305  0.019     12      3    2  407   
  PL.16794        PL.16793        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.6   0.22    2.44  141.88  47   2969   1009   95   4.05   0.1   1.424  0.120      0      0    0  401   
  PL.16792        PL.16794        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.6   0.01    2.45  141.88  47   2965   1003   95   0.12   0.0   1.428  0.003      6      1    2  401   
  PL.16932        PL.16792          C  #4 ACSR      7.35Y 122.6   0.00    2.45    2.40   2     17      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.430  0.002      0      0    0    5   
  PD.2551         PL.16932          C  65T          7.35Y 122.6   0.00    2.45    2.40   0     17      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.430  0.002      0      0    0    5   
  PL.16933        PD.2551           C  #4 ACSR      7.35Y 122.6   0.00    2.45    2.40   2     17      4   97   0.00   0.0   1.432  0.002      0      0    0    5   
  PL.16252        PL.16933          C  #4 ACSR      7.35Y 122.6   0.00    2.45    1.86   1     13      3   97   0.00   0.0   1.474  0.042     13      3    4    4   
  PL.16641        PL.16933          C  #4 ACSR      7.35Y 122.6   0.00    2.45    0.55   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   1.468  0.036      4      1    1    1   
  PL.16791        PL.16792        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.35Y 122.4   0.13    2.58  140.80  47   2941    998   95   2.38   0.1   1.499  0.072      3      1    1  394   
  PL.16849        PL.16791        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.33Y 122.2   0.20    2.77  130.67  44   2722    938   95   3.23   0.1   1.613  0.113     16      4    2  361   
  PL.16850        PL.16849        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.32Y 122.0   0.21    2.98  129.95  43   2704    929   95   3.39   0.1   1.732  0.119      1      0    1  359   
  PL.16790        PL.16850        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.32Y 121.9   0.10    3.08  129.76  43   2696    924   95   1.68   0.1   1.791  0.059      0      0    0  356   
  PL.16592        PL.16790        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.7   0.22    3.30  129.76  43   2694    921   95   3.64   0.1   1.920  0.129      0      0    0  356   
  PL.16593        PL.16592        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.30Y 121.6   0.08    3.39  129.76  43   2691    916   95   1.38   0.1   1.969  0.049      0      0    0  356   
  PL.16262        PL.16593        A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39   11.50   9     82     19   97   0.00   0.0   1.973  0.005      0      0    0   12   
  PD.2583         PL.16262        A    65T          7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39   11.50   0     82     19   97   0.00   0.0   1.973  0.005      0      0    0   12   
  PL.16642        PD.2583         A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    2.90   2     21      5   97   0.00   0.0   2.040  0.067     21      5    3    3   
  PL.16786        PD.2583         A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    8.60   7     61     14   97   0.00   0.0   1.976  0.003      0      0    0    9   
  PL.16787        PL.16786        A    #4 ACSR      7.30Y 121.6   0.00    3.39    8.60   7     61     14   97   0.00   0.0   1.976  0.000      0      0    0    9   
  PL.16788        PL.16787        A    #4 ACSR      7.29Y 121.6   0.06    3.44    8.60   7     61     14   97   0.02   0.0   2.133  0.156      8      2    1    9   
  PL.16263        PL.16788        A    #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.6   0.00    3.45    1.07   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   2.177  0.044      8      2    1    1   
  PL.16789        PL.16788        A    #4 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.46    6.38   5     45     10   98   0.00   0.0   2.191  0.058     30      7    3    7   
  PL.16264        PL.16789        A    #4 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.01    3.46    2.19   2     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.264  0.073      0      0    0    4   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.16643        PL.16264        A    #4 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.46    1.25   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   2.284  0.020      9      2    2    2   
  PL.16265        PL.16264        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.95   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.411  0.148      0      0    0    2   
  PL.16706        PL.16265        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.95   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.557  0.145      0      0    0    2   
  PL.16707        PL.16706        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.95   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.718  0.161      0      0    0    2   
  PL.16597        PL.16707        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.47    0.95   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.826  0.108      0      0    1    2   
  PL.16598        PL.16597        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.48    0.93   0      7      2   96   0.00   0.0   2.971  0.145      7      2    1    1   
  PL.16784        PL.16593        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.5   0.13    3.51  125.95  42   2608    895   95   2.06   0.1   2.046  0.077      4      1    1  344   
  PL.16924        PL.16784          C  #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.51    3.19   2     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   2.051  0.005      0      0    0    4   
  PD.2547         PL.16924          C  65T          7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.51    3.19   0     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   2.051  0.005      0      0    0    4   
  PL.16925        PD.2547           C  #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.52    3.19   2     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   2.094  0.044      7      2    1    4   
  PL.16591        PL.16925          C  #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.52    2.17   1     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.151  0.056      0      0    0    3   
  PL.16594        PL.16591          C  #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.53    2.17   1     15      4   97   0.00   0.0   2.226  0.075      1      0    1    3   
  PL.16595        PL.16594          C  #2 ACSR      7.29Y 121.5   0.00    3.53    1.97   1     14      3   98   0.00   0.0   2.234  0.008     14      3    2    2   
  PL.16785        PL.16784        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.29Y 121.4   0.06    3.58  124.72  42   2579    886   95   1.01   0.0   2.085  0.039      8      2    1  339   
  PL.16783        PL.16785        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.27Y 121.2   0.25    3.83  123.88  41   2560    881   95   3.94   0.2   2.237  0.153      0      0    0  336   
  PL.16782        PL.16783        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.26Y 121.0   0.18    4.01  113.84  38   2347    811   95   2.65   0.1   2.359  0.122      3      1    1  316   
  PL.16926        PL.16782        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.26Y 121.0   0.00    4.01    0.70   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   2.364  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PD.2548         PL.16926        A    65T          7.26Y 121.0   0.00    4.01    0.70   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   2.364  0.004      0      0    0    1   
  PL.16927        PD.2548         A    #1/0 ACSR    7.26Y 121.0   0.00    4.01    0.70   0      5      1   98   0.00   0.0   2.407  0.044      5      1    1    1   
  PL.16781        PL.16782        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.25Y 120.8   0.18    4.19  113.47  38   2336    805   95   2.57   0.1   2.478  0.119      0      0    1  314   
  PL.16582        PL.16781        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.23Y 120.6   0.25    4.44  112.01  37   2302    794   95   3.53   0.2   2.646  0.168      7      2    1  307   
  PL.16583        PL.16582        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.23Y 120.5   0.06    4.50  111.68  37   2292    788   95   0.90   0.0   2.689  0.043      6      1    3  306   
  PL.16584        PL.16583        ABC  #3/0 ACSR    7.21Y 120.2   0.25    4.75  111.39  37   2285    785   95   3.56   0.2   2.860  0.171      5      1    1  303   
  PL.17046        PL.16584        A    6 A (CWC)    7.21Y 120.2   0.00    4.76   23.21  17    163     37   98   0.00   0.0   2.863  0.003      0      0    0   31   
  PD.2617         PL.17046        A    35L          7.21Y 120.2   0.00    4.76   23.21  66    163     37   98   0.00   0.0   2.863  0.003      0      0    0   31   
  PL.17047        PD.2617         A    6 A (CWC)    7.21Y 120.1   0.12    4.88   23.21  17    163     37   98   0.16   0.1   2.981  0.118      0      0    0   31   
  PL.16772        PL.17047        A    6 A (CWC)    7.21Y 120.1   0.02    4.90   23.21  17    163     37   98   0.02   0.0   2.996  0.015      4      1    2   31   
  PL.16284        PL.16772        A    #2 ACSR      7.21Y 120.1   0.00    4.90    1.30   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   3.063  0.067      5      1    1    2   
  PL.16285        PL.16284        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.21Y 120.1   0.00    4.90    0.61   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   3.196  0.132      4      1    1    1   
  PL.16773        PL.16772        A    6 A (CWC)    7.20Y 120.0   0.07    4.96   21.34  15    150     34   98   0.08   0.1   3.067  0.071      0      0    0   27   
  PL.16288        PL.16773        A    #4 ACSR      7.20Y 120.0   0.02    4.98    6.15   5     43     10   97   0.01   0.0   3.132  0.065      8      2    1    6   
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
KEY->   L = Low Voltage     H = High Voltage    C = Capacity Over Limit (%capacity or load amps)    G = Generator Out of kvar Limits    P = Power Factor Low 
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  PL.16289        PL.16288        A    #4 ACSR      7.20Y 120.0   0.01    4.99    5.06   4     36      8   98   0.00   0.0   3.175  0.043      5      1    1    5   
  PL.16290        PL.16289        A    #2 ACSR      7.20Y 120.0   0.00    4.99    1.08   1      8      2   97   0.00   0.0   3.196  0.021      8      2    1    1   
  PL.16291        PL.16289        A    #4 ACSR      7.20Y 120.0   0.01    5.00    3.27   3     23      5   98   0.00   0.0   3.235  0.060      9      2    2    3   
  PL.16292        PL.16291        A    #4 ACSR      7.20Y 120.0   0.00    5.00    1.95   2     14      3   98   0.00   0.0   3.273  0.038     14      3    1    1   
  PL.16286        PL.16773        A    6 A (CWC)    7.20Y 120.0   0.07    5.04   12.25   9     86     20   97   0.05   0.1   3.194  0.127      0      0    0   16   
  PL.16744        PL.16286        A    6 A (CWC)    7.19Y 119.9   0.05    5.09   12.25   9     86     20   97   0.04   0.0   3.292  0.097      0      0    0   16   
  PL.16711        PL.16744        A    6 A (CWC)    7.19Y 119.8   0.08    5.17   12.25   9     86     20   97   0.05   0.1   3.450  0.159     18      4    2   16   
  PL.16293        PL.16711        A    6 A (CWC)    7.19Y 119.8   0.03    5.20    9.69   7     68     15   98   0.02   0.0   3.527  0.077      0      0    0   14   
  PL.16298        PL.16293        A    #4 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.02    5.22    3.52   3     25      6   97   0.00   0.0   3.655  0.128      0      0    0    4   
  PL.16299        PL.16298        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.22    2.22   1     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   3.687  0.032      0      0    0    3   
  PL.16305        PL.16299        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.23    2.22   1     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   3.718  0.031      0      0    0    3   
  PL.16306        PL.16305        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.01    5.23    2.22   1     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   3.819  0.101      0      0    0    3   
  PL.16309        PL.16306        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.23    2.22   1     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   3.858  0.039      0      0    0    3   
  PL.16307        PL.16309        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.24    2.22   1     16      4   97   0.00   0.0   3.896  0.038      0      0    0    3   
  PL.16308        PL.16307        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.24    0.61   0      4      1   97   0.00   0.0   4.011  0.115      4      1    1    1   
  PL.16647        PL.16307        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.24    1.60   1     11      3   96   0.00   0.0   3.972  0.076      0      0    0    2   
  PL.16648        PL.16647        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.24    0.32   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   4.039  0.068      0      0    0    1   
  PL.16311        PL.16648        A    #2 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.24    0.32   0      2      1   89   0.00   0.0   4.080  0.041      2      1    1    1   
  PL.16310        PL.16647        A    #1/0 ACSR    7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.24    1.29   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   4.020  0.048      9      2    1    1   
  PL.16300        PL.16298        A    #4 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.22    1.31   1      9      2   98   0.00   0.0   3.726  0.071      9      2    1    1   
  PL.16294        PL.16293        A    6 A (CWC)    7.19Y 119.8   0.02    5.22    3.72   3     26      6   97   0.00   0.0   3.655  0.128      0      0    0    8   
  PL.16295        PL.16294        A    #4 ACSR      7.19Y 119.8   0.00    5.22    2.07   2     14      3   98   0.00   0.0   3.699  0.044     14      3    3    3   
